OP \$90.00 2752382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hargis Industries, Inc.		02/29/2000	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hargis Industries, LP	
Street Address:	6357 Reynolds Road	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75706	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752382	MAXX SELF DRILL
Registration Number:	2660705	STEELBINDER
Registration Number:	2829592	ST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-206-4301

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of conversion#page1.tif source=Articles of conversion#page2.tif source=Articles of conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0358

source=Articles of conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0359

anderon automate

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 01 2000

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC to HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP

Corporations Section

Pursuant to Articles 10.08 and 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Act, and Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC., is converting to HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP, with HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC as General Partner and executes these articles of conversion, certifying the following.

Article One

- 1.1 The converting entity, HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC, is a duly formed corporation under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 1.2 The converted entity. HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP will be a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Texas. HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC shall serve as the General Partner.

Article Two

- 2.1 A plan of conversion was approved by the limited and general partners of HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP on the <u>2/</u> day of February, 2000.
- 2.2 There were 15,000 outstanding shares of HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC. HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC. Is a single shareholder corporation. The Plan of Conversion was approved by 15,000 votes, with no dissenting votes cast.
- 2.3 An executed copy of the Plan of Conversion is on file at 6357 Reynolds Road, Tyler, Texas 75708.
- 2.4 An executed copy of the Plan of Conversion will be on file at 8357 Reynolds Road, Tyler, Texas 75708, the principal place of HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP from and after the conversion.
- 2.5 Where applicable, an executed copy of the Plan of Conversion will be famished by the converting entity (prior to conversion) or by the converted entity (after conversion) to partners or members of either entity. The copy will be provided without cost, on the written request of the partners or member.
- 2.6 The approval of the plan was duly authorized by all action required by the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act and the Partnership Agreement of HARGIS INCUSTRIES, LP.
- 2.7 The converting entity agrees to be responsible for the payment of all such fees and franchise taxes as may be due or required of the converting entity.

Executed on the 29 day of February, 2000, with an effective date of the 29° day of February, 2000.

HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC.

JOE A. HARGIS, President

tue a. Marcis, President Hargis industries, inc.

F; TOMPARIEIS 199-035 CONVERSION ARTICLES, wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0360

CONVERSION OF AN ONGOING BUSINESS TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Notice is hereby given that HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC., whose principal place of business is 6357 Reynolds Road, Tyler, Texas 75706, HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC, was organized on 21st day of Allingle, 2000, as a limited liability company under the firm name of HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC. A limited partnership was duly formed on or about even date. Accordingly, the business formerly known as HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC. has ceased doing business as a corporation and such corporation shall not be liable for the debts of HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC., subsequent to the date of approval of the articles of organization of the limited liability company HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC assuming said debts. HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC may continue to do business as HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC. and may file an assumed name certificate to that effect.

Dated: February 21, 2000, with an effective date of the 29th day of February, 2000.

JOE A. HARGIS, President

HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1. LLC

APPROVED:

JOE A. HARGIS, Freshent

HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC.

JOE A. HARGIS, Limited Partner

HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP

Conversion to LLC

FROM : BRØWN LAW FIRM PC

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP

- 1. The conversion of Hargis Industries, Inc. is being made pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization.
- 2. The converted entity is being formed pursuant to the Plan of Conversion.
- 3. The name of the converting entity is HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Texas corporation, which was formed on March 13, 1978.
- 4. The address of the registered office of the corporation, and the name and address of the registered agent was:

Joe A. Hargis Hargis Industries, Inc. 6357 Reynolds Road Tyler, Texas 75708

- 5. The name of the limited partnership is HARGIS INDUSTRIES, LP.
- 6. The address of the registered office of the partnership, and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process is:

Joe A. Hargis Hargis Industries, LLC 6357 Reynolds Road Tyler, Texas 75708

7. The address of the principal office where the records that limited partnership must keep will be kept or made available is:

6357 Reynolds Road Tyler, Texas 75708

8. The name, mailing address, and street address of the business or residence of each general partner is:

Joe A. Hargis, President Hargis Industries, LLC 6357 Reynolds Road Tyler, Texas 75708

9. In the event Hargis Industries, LP fails to timely pay any and all taxes, Hargis Industries, #1, LLC will be assume all tax liabilities.

F:\TOM\HARGIS\99-035\CERTIFICATE OF LP.wpd

Signed this the Jst day of February, 2000.

HARGIS INDUSTRIES #1, LLC

FOE A. HARGIS, President

HARGIS INDUSTRIES, INC.

F:\TOM\HARGIS\99-035\CERTIFICATE OF LP.wpd

CONTRACTOR REPORTED

RECORDED: 11/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0363